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John Gewre, resident 06-0T5804

Agee Construction Corporation 06-Fre,Mad-145-40.2/R41.2, R0.0/2.0, 11.0/13.61477 P.O.
Box 629 B.O. 1121/16

Cilovis, CA 93613
Dear Mr. Gewre,

The Department of Transportation (Caltrans) received a bid submitted by Agee Construction Corporation
(Agee) for Contract number 06-0T5804 on January 21, 2016. By this letter, Caltrans notifies Agee their
bid is non-responsive for failing to submita completed electronic bid book.

Caltrans reviewed the bid submitted by Agee and finds that Agee did not provide the name of the
individual authorizing the bid submittal, nor was there an acknowledgment of the certifications in the bid

book.

Furthermore, Agee failed to provide the Department of Industrial Relations’ Public Works Contractors
Registration (PWCR) number for Sierra Pacific Materials, which was due at time of bid at time of bid per
the contract Revised Standard Specification Sections listed below:

Section 2-1.04, Contractor Registration: "No contractor or subcontractor may be listed on a bid
proposal for a public works project (submitted on or after March I, 2015) unless registered with the
Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 [with limited exceptions
from this requirement for bid purposes only under Labor Code section 1771.1(a)]."

Based on the above, Caltrans will proceed to award this contract to the lowest responsible bidder,
provided that all requirements have been met.

Y our attention is directed to Section 3-1.04 of the 2010 Revised Standard Specifications. Caltrans is not
obligated to offer an extension of the award period for 2 nonresponsive bid. Should you wish to extend
your bid while resolving a nonresponsive finding, you must send your request to the Office Engineer no
later than 4:00 p.m., two business days prior to the expiration of your bid.

If you have any questions, please contact Mulissa Smith, Contract Awards Branch Chief, at (916) 227-6228.

Sincerely,

Deputy Division Chief (I)
Office Engineer
Division of Engineering Services
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February 3, 2016

Johp Gewre, resident

Agee Canstruction Corporation
Box 629

Clovis, CA 93613

Dear Mr. Gewre, ‘

Facsimile: (559) 299-3509

06-0T5804
-06-Fre, Mad-145-40 2/R41 2, R0.072.0, 11.0/13.61477 P.O.
B.O. 12116

The Department of Transportation (Celtrans) received a bid submitted by Agee Construction Corporation
{Agee) for Contract mumber 06-0T5804 on Jameary 21, 2016. By this Ietter, Caltrans notifies Agee their
bid is non-responsive for failing to submit a completed electronic bid book.

Caltvans reviewed the bid submitted by Agee and finds thet Agee did not grovide the name of the
individual authorizing the bid subgittal, nor was there an acknowledgment of the centifications in the bid

book.

Furthermore, Agee failed to provide the Department of Industrial Relations’ Public Works Contractors
Registration (PWCR) number for Sierra Pacific Materials, which was due at time of bid at titme of bid per
the contract Revised Standard Specification Sections fisted below:

Section 2-1.04, Contractor Registration: "No contractor or subcontractor may be listed on a bid
propesal for a public works project (submitted on or after March [, 20135) unless registered with the
Department of Industried Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 fwith limited exceptions
Jrom this requirement for bid purposes only vnder Labor Code section 1771} {a)]."

Based on the above, Caltrans will proceed to award this contract to the lowest responsible bidder,

provided that all requirements have been mot,

Your attention is directed to Section 3-1.04 of the 2010 Revised Standard Specifications. Caltrans is not
obligated to offer an extension of the award period for a nonresponsivé bid. Should you wish to extend

your bid while resolving a nonresponsive finding, you must send your request to the Office Engineer no

later than 4:00 pam., two buginess days prior to the expiration of your bid.

¥f you have any questions, please-contact Mulissa Smith, Contract Awards Branch Chief, at (916) 227-6228,

Sincerely,

ORY BINNS
Deputy Division Chief ()

Office Engineer

Division of Engipeering Services
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